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IMPROVEMENT IN IIMS EDUCATION
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of changing scenario, the Government proposes to bring changes in the standard of education at Indian Institute of Management (IIMs) and introduce new courses for other sectors;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide funds for buildings, hostels, research and educational works in the IIMs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which funds are likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No Sir. As the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) are autonomous bodies, Government does not propose to bring changes in the standard of education or to introduce new courses in the IIMs.

(c) & (d): Government proposes to continue providing grants-in-aid to the new IIMs for construction of permanent campuses and for infrastructural development under OSC to the older IIMs.
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